

68606-2

NO. 68606-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON DIVISION ONE

rec'd

NOV 3 0 2012 King County Prosecutor Appellate Unit STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

٧.

YEVGENI OSTROVSKI,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Laura Gene Middaugh, Judge

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

DANA M. NELSON Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC 1908 E Madison Street Seattle, WA 98122 (206) 623-2373

TABLE OF CONTENTS

.

•

A.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR1
	Issues Pertaining to Assignments of Error1
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE
	1. Procedural Facts
	2. <u>Trial Testimony</u>
	3. <u>Admission of Non-Testifying Witness' Supposed</u> <u>Identification of Knife Used During Alleged Assault</u> 6
	4. <u>Discussion of Limiting Instruction Regarding</u> <u>Out-of-Court Identification</u> 9
C.	<u>ARGUMENT</u> 12
	1. THE COURT'S ADMISSION OF BELYAEV'S OUT-OF-COURT ACCUSATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE ALLEGED KNIFE VIOLATED OSTROVSKI'S RIGHT TO CONFRONT HIS ACCUSERS
	2. THE COURT'S ADMISSION OF BELYAEV'S OUT-OF-COURT ACCUSATION AND IDENTIFICATION OF THE ALLEGED KNIFE ALSO VIOLATED THE RULES OF EVIDENCE
D.	CONCLUSION

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

٠

١.

<u>State v. Aaron</u> 57 Wn. App. 277, 787 P.2d 949 (1990)15
<u>State v. Grover</u> 55 Wn. App. 252, 777 P.2d 22 <u>review denied</u> , 113 Wn.2d 1032 (1989)26
<u>State v. Guloy</u> 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985)21
<u>State v. Jenkins</u> 53 Wn. App. 228, 766 P.2d 499 <u>review denied</u> , 112 Wn.2d 1016 (1989)
<u>State v. Johnson</u> 61 Wn. App. 539, 811 P.2d 687 (1991)14, 15
<u>State v. Kronich</u> 160 Wn.2d 893, 161 P.3d 982 (2007)14
<u>State v. Miles</u> 77 Wn.2d 593, 464 P.2d 723 (1970)26
<u>State v. O'Cain</u> 169 Wn. App. 228, 279 P.3d 926 (2012)12
<u>State v. O'Hara</u> 141 Wn. App. 900, 174 P.3d 114 (2007) <u>reversed on other grounds</u> , 167 Wn.2d 91, 217 P.3d 756 (2009)15
<u>State v. Ohlson</u> 162 Wn.2d 1, 168 P.3d 1273 (2007)14, 17
<u>State v. Shafer</u> 156 Wn.2d 381, 128 P.3d 87 <u>cert. denied</u> , 75 U.S. 3247 (2006)13, 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

.

٠.

Page		
<u>State v. Stephens</u> 93 Wn.2d 186, 607 P.2d 304 (1980)21		
<u>State v. Zwicker</u> 105 Wash.2d 228, 713 P.2d 1101 (1986)28		
FEDERAL CASES		
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> 541 U.S. 36, 124 S. Ct. 1354, 158 L. Ed. 2d 177 (2004) 13, 14, 18, 19		
<u>Davis v. Washington</u> 547 U.S. 813, 126 S. Ct. 2266, 165 L. Ed. 2d 224 (2006) 13-15, 17-19		
<u>Melendez–Diaz v. Massachusetts</u> 557 U.S. 305, 129 S.Ct. 2527, 174 L.Ed.2d 314 (2009)13		
RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES		
Tegland, 5B Wash. Prac., Evidence Law and Practice § 801.31 (1999)26		
ER 801		
ER 802		
RCW 9.94A.525		
RCW 9.94A.825		
RCW 9A.04.110		
U.S. Const. amend. VI		
Wash. Const. art. I, § 22		
Webster's Third New International Dictionary 1123 (1993)
